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Monika Yovcheva Todorova Youth Center Stara Zagora  
Blvd. Tsar Simeon Veliki 107;   
Stara Zagora, Bulgaria  
Tel: ++359 42 614 612 
Email: monika_stz90@abv.bg  

Silvia Kostadinova Georgieva Youth Center Stara Zagora 
Blvd. Tsar Simeon Veliki 107;   
Stara Zagora, Bulgaria  
Tel: ++359 42 614 612 
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Maksym Flora Phiren Amenca 
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www.phirenamenca.eu  
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László Milutinovits Phiren Amenca 
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Ionescu Elena Angela Phiren Amenca 
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www.phirenamenca.eu  
Tel: +363 03282048   
Email: jones_angela10@yahoo.com  

Attila Sztojka Ministry of Human Capacities 
Báthory u.10.; 1055 Budapest, Hungary  
Tel: +36 (1) 7954229  
Email: attila.sztojka@emmi.gov.hu  

Eszter Sipos Open Society Foundations,  
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Oktober 6; Budapest, Hungary  
Email: eszter.sipos@opensocietyfoundations.org  

Shejla Fidani  Open Society Foundations,  
Roma Initiatives office  
Oktober 6; Budapest, Hungary  
Email: shejla.fidani@opensocietyfoundations.org  

Csaba Olah Open Society Foundations,  
Roma Initiatives office  
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Email: csaba.olah@opensocietyfoundations.org  
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Oein DeBhairduin LGBT Pavee  
www.lgbtpavee.com 
Email: bfpavee@gmail.com ; 
info@lgbtpavee.com  
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Italy 

Serena Raggi Associazione 21 luglio 
Via Bassano del Grappa 24 – 00195, Roma, Italy 
http://www.21luglio.org/   
Tel : (+39) 06 64815620 
Email: syreraggi@gmail.com  

 

Kosovo1 

Fridon Lala Prosperiteti 
Ali Pashe Tepelena, Gjakove, 50000, Kosovo 
www.radioprosperiteti.org  
Email: fridon_01@hotmail.com  

Aulonë Kadriu PEN – Peer Educators Network 
Rexhep Mala, 5A, 10 000, Prishtine, Kosovo 
www.ngo-pen.org  
Tel: ++386 49 72 70 72 
Email: kadriuaulone@gmail.com  

 

Lithuania 

Božena Karvelienė Association Roma Integration House (Romų 
integracijos namai) 
Švyturio str. 19-66, LT-10212; Vilnius, Lithuania 
Tel: ++37060387130 
Email: bozena81karveliene@gmail.com     

 

Montenegro 

Nikola Jovanović Montenegro Red Cross 
Jovana Tomaševića 6; Podgorica, Montenegro 
www.ckcg.co.me  
Tel: +38220241819, +38220242918 
Email: nikola-jovanovic@hotmail.com  

 

Portugal 

David Fernandes Fundação António Silva Leal 
Bairro Horta da Areia, Apart. 824  
8005-101 Faro, Portugal  
www.fasl.pt  
Tel: ++ 289807554 
Email: davidmffernandes@hotmail.com  

Francisco Manuel Cabeças Praia Azul Roma association Lyrics Nomads (Letras 
Nómadas) 
3080-634 Figueira da Foz, Portugal  
 

                                                           
1
 All reference to Kosovo, whether to the territory, institutions or population, in this text shall be understood in full 

compliance with United Nations Security Council Resolution 1244 and without prejudice to the status of Kosovo. 
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Tel: ++351914488978 
Email: xico.praia.azul@gmail.com  

Emanuel Pratas Ribeiro Roma association Lyrics Nomads (Letras 
Nómadas) 
3080-634 Figueira da Foz, Portugal  
Tel: ++351914488978 
Email : pratasemanuel@gmail.com  

 

Republic of Moldova 

Natalia Duminica Roma National Center  
str. Alexei Mateevici .307 ; Chisinau, Moldova 
www.roma.md  
Tel: +373 227099 
Email: duminicanatalia@gmail.com  

Ion Bucur Roma Rights Centre from Moldova 
Email: bucur.cnr@gmail.com  

 

Romania 

Dinu Loredana Group of the European Youth for Change 
http://www.geyc.ro/  
Tel: ++ 40767782455 
Email: loredanad2020@gmail.com  

Dumitru Nicusor 
 
 
 

Intercultural Institute from Timisoara 
Bd. 16 Decembrie 1989, nr. 8, CP 300173, 
Timisoara, Romania 
http://www.intercultural.ro  
Tel: + (40) 256 498457; + (40) 256 203942; 
Email: dumitrunicusor09@gmail.com  

Daniel Grebeldinger ternYpe International Roma Youth Network 
http://www.ternype.eu/  
Tel: ++40723202756  
Email: grebeldingerdaniel@yahoo.com  

Fânaru Raluca-Elena Romanian Social Development Fund 
Tel: ++40 315 34 40; ++40 749 090 279; 
Email: rfanaru@frds.ro  

Daniela Simona Petrescu Romanian Social Development Fund 
Tel: ++4 021 315 34 15; ++4 0723 311065; 
Email: office@frds.ro; dpetrescu@frds.ro  

 

Serbia 

Tanja Djordjevic ECU 'Romanipen' 
Jesenjinova 12; Kragujevac, Serbia  
http://www.romanipen.org.rs/  
Tel: +38134/311-869 
Email: fbtanja@gmail.com  

Dragan  Radosavljevic 'Minority voice' 
Mali Stepasinovac 13, 11232 Belgrade, Serbia 
http://www.romanohateaction.rs  
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Email: glasmanjine@hotmail.com  

 

Slovakia 

Maria Demeova Civic association Club of Roma activists in 
Slovakia 
S.M. Daxnera 906; Hnusta, Slovakia  
Email: komunitnecentrumhnusta@gmail.com  

Jozef Facuna National Institute for Education 
Pluhová 8; Bratislava, Slovakia 
www.statpedu.sk  
Tel: ++ 421 2 49 276 111 
Email: jozef.facuna@statpedu.sk  

 

Slovenia 

Stefan Simoncic Association EPEKA 
Koroska 8; Maribor, Slovenia 
www.epeka.si ; www.romani-kafenava.si    
 Tel: ++38630610606 
Email: stefan@epeka.si  

 

Spain 

Seo Cizmiz Intercultural Association Nakeramos 
Viladecans, 11 ; Sant Boi de Llobregat, Spain 
Tel: ++ 34 615 67 00 35 
Email: seocizmic@libero.it  

Angel Fernandez Planton VERVERIPEN Roms por la Diversidad 
https://www.facebook.com/pages/Ververipen-
Rroms-por-la-diversidad/174927922535472  
Tel: +34 647 81 00 59 
Email: a.f.planton@hotmail.com 

Noelia Lupiañez Fernandez Forum of European Roma Young People  
www.feryp.org   
Email: fe.licidad@hotmail.com  

José Antonio Moreno Bravo FAGiC - Federation of Roma Associations in 
Catalonia 
Concilio de Trento, 313; Barcelona, Spain 
Email: info@fagic.org  

 

“the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia” 

Merita Mustafi Association Sonce 
Str. 134. No 16; Tetovo, Macedonia 
www.sonce.org.mk  
Tel: +389 44 352 390 
Email: meritamustafi@gmail.com  

Mustafa Jakupov Regional Roma Educational Youth Association-
RROMA 
Toso Kukovski bb PO32; Kratovo, Macedonia  
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www.rromassn.org  
Tel: ++38931481189 
Email: info@rromassn.org  

Sunai Sabrioski Regional Roma Educational Youth Association-
RROMA 
Toso Kukovski bb PO 32; Kratovo, Macedonia  
www.rromassn.org  
Tel: ++38931481189 
Email: sunai_sabrioski@yahoo.com  

Adem Ademi European Association for the Advancement of 
Roma People (EAARP) 
Rue de la Roue 17; Brussels, Belgium  
Email : aademi2014@gmail.com  

 

Turkey 

Halil Ibrahim Nurbel Mediterranean Roma Associations Federation  
Turgut Reis mahallesi 4145 sokak no:14 Akdeniz, 
Mersin, Turkey 
www.akdenizromanlar.org  
Tel: ++90 533 412 33 12 
Email: akromfed@hotmail.com  

 

Ukraine 

Alona Kazanska International Charitable organization “Roma 
women fund Chiricli” 
Vasilkovsky str.  53, apt. 93, Holosiivskyi district, 
Kyiv, 03127. Ukraine 
www.chirikli.com.ua  
Email: a.kazansckaya@gmail.com  

Viola Popenko NGO 'Neve Roma' 
Str. Cherkaska 21; Chernihiv, Ukraine 
http://www.roma.ussf.kiev.ua/  
 
Tel: +38 (063) 2844840 
Email: violapopenko@gmail.com  

Fedir Kondur International Charitable Organization Roma 
Women fund 'Chirikli' 
Vasilkovsky str.  53, apt. 93, Holosiivskyi district, 
Kyiv, 03127. Ukraine 
www.chirikli.com.ua  
Email: fedor.kondur@gmail.com  

 

United Kingdom 

Samson Rattigan Friends Families and Travellers 
Community Base, 113 Queens Road, Brighton, 
East Sussex BN1 3XG, United Kingdom  
http://www.gypsy-traveller.org  
Tel: ++44 1273 234777 
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Email: samson@gypsy-traveller.org  

Denisa Psenickova The AIRE Centre 
17 Red Lion Square, London, WC1R 4QH 
United Kingdom 
www.airecentre.org  
Tel: +44(0)207 831 4276 
Email: denisapsenickova@gmail.com  

Artur Conka Balik Arts; Zero Discrimination Association 
Future Business Centre, Kings Hedges Road, 
Cambridge, CB4 2QT, United Kingdom 
http://www.balikarts.org.uk  
Tel: ++20 8180 3079 
Email: Info@arturconka.com  
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Email: Agota.KOVACS@efta.int  

Anca Sandescu European Roma Rights Centre 
Email: Anca.sandescu@errc.org  

Djordje Jovanovic European Roma Rights Centre 
Email: djordje.jovanovic@errc.org  

Doina Bologa United Nations Population Fund  
Email: bologa@unfpa.org  

Dora Halasz Erasmus+ Youth National Agency from Hungary 
Email: dora.halasz@ncsszi.hu  

Edita Rigova Fundamental Rights Agency (FRA) 
Email: Edita.RIGOVA@fra.europa.eu  

Marija Kljajic SALTO Inclusion Resource Centre 
Email: Marija.Kljajic@jint.be  

Megan Roseblade SALTO Cultural Diversity 
Email: Megan.Roseblade@britishcouncil.org  

Rebecka Kitzing - Ivarsson Swedish International Development Co-
operation Agency 
Email: Rebecka.Kitzing-Ivarsson@sida.se  

Marcell Lorincz European Network Against Racism 
Email: marcell.lorincz@szubjektiv.org     

Michel Verschraegen European Commission, DG Justice and 
Consumers, Unit D3 – Non discrimination 
policies and Roma 
Email: Michel.Verschraegen@ec.europa.eu  

Iulius Rostas Alliance for the European Roma Institute 
Email: iuliusrostas@gmail.com  
FB page: www.facebook.com/AllianceforERI  
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